
QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT APPLICATIONS BY STATE AGENCIES, BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS FOR THE

ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION 
Office of Intergovernmental Services

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2022

2ndQUARTER OF 2022
(A.C.A.   § 19-7-604 , § 25-1-118)

Date of 
Application State Agency Project Description Area of Impact Federal Funding Agency Funding Amounts

4/28/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Education

Project AWARE: School-Based Mental Health 
Program

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$1,797,674.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,797,674.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/2/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Emergency Management

National Earthquake Hazards Reduction Program Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$58,884.00

$0.00

$19,628.00

$0.00

$78,512.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/5/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Particulate Matter (PM2.5) Ambient Monitoring 
Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$480,178.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,178.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/14/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

FY2023 State & Tribal Response Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$317,052.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$317,052.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/14/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Leaking Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund 
Corrective Action Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$534,991.00

$59,443.00

$0.00

$0.00

$594,434.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/23/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment

Underground Storage Tank (UST) Prevention, 
Detection & Compliance Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$434,704.00

$144,902.00

$0.00

$0.00

$579,606.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/23/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality

FY2023 Hazardous Waste Management Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$788,559.00

$262,853.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,051,412.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/22/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Finance and 
Administration/IGS

Residential Substance Abuse Treatment (RSAT) for 
State Prisoners

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/25/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Arkansas Youth Suicide Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$3,675,001.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,675,001.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/27/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Coaching the Coaches: Supporting Family 
Involvement in Virtual Home Visits through Video 
Feedback (Track Two)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$1,999,754.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,999,754.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/6/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

Maternal Infant & Early Childhood Home Visiting 
(MIECHV)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$7,498,042.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,498,042.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/28/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Health

National Center for Chronic Disease Prevention & 
Health Promotion. Preventing Maternal Mortality.

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Health & Human 

Services

$375,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$375,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Public Safety

Wellness and Empowerment Living Life through 
Statewide Training for Awareness and Resilience 
(WELL STAR)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$250,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/27/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Public Safety

Expansion of DNA Databases to assist with Sexual 
Assaults, Investigations & Prosecutions

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$1,500,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/1/2022 Arkansas Department of 
Transportation

Section 5311 - Rural Areas Formula Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$13,384,778.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,022,484.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/22/2022 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

FY 2022 Hazardous Materials Emergency 
Preparedness (HMEP)

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Transportation

$306,936.00

$76,734.00

$0.00

$0.00

$383,670.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/15/2022 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

FY 2022 Emergency Management Performance 
Grant - Region 6

Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$5,221,502.00

$0.00

$5,221,502.00

$0.00

$10,443,004.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/15/2022 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

FY 2022 Homeland Security Grant Program (HSGP) Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$4,847,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,847,500.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/15/2022 Arkansas Division of 
Emergency Management

FY 2022 Nonprofit Security Grant Program Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$2,100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,100,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/14/2022 Arkansas Division of 
Environmental Quality

Air Pollution Control Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$1,972,162.00

$0.00

$1,613,588.00

$0.00

$3,585,750.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/4/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2022 Cooperative Endangered Species 
Conservation Fund (CESF). Section 6 Grant-in Aid 
Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$139,209.00

$61,507.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,716.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/28/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas White-Nose Syndome Bat Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$42,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/16/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Aquatic Resources Education Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$195,000.00

$65,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/16/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

River Basins Study Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$12,000.00

$4,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$16,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/16/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Federal Aid Coordination Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$24,000.00

$8,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/17/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

2022 Aquatic Nuisance Species (ANS) Management Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$96,553.00

$32,184.00

$0.00

$0.00

$128,737.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Game Check System Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$202,500.00

$67,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$270,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Deer Management Technical Assistance Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$234,972.00

$78,324.00

$0.00

$0.00

$313,296.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

National Archery in the Schools Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$93,981.00

$31,327.00

$0.00

$0.00

$125,308.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Leased Lands Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$1,229,121.00

$383,941.00

$0.00

$25,766.00

$1,683,828.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Shooting Range Maintenance & Operation Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$357,849.00

$29,283.00

$0.00

$0.00

$477,132.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/25/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Hunter Safety Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$264,900.00

$88,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$353,200.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/1/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Fisheries Management Program Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$2,114,274.00

$704,758.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,819,032.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/1/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Lake & Access Area Facilities Maintenance & 
Operation

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$960,000.00

$320,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,280,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/7/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

To control & prevent CWD in wild cervids Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$70,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$90,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/7/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

To control and prevent chronic wasting disease 
(CWD) in white-tailed deer

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$99,635.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,320.00

$135,955.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/13/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Wildlife Health Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$60,000.00

$20,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/15/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Purchase of an Aris Defender 3000 Driver-Held 
Sonar System

Statewide Department of 
Homeland Security

$85,500.00

$28,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$114,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/20/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide Research & Monitoring Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$650,004.00

$216,668.00

$0.00

$0.00

$866,672.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/27/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Arkansas Fish and Wildlife Health Response Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$434,782.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$434,782.24

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Statewide WMA Maintenance, Operations & 
Habitat Management

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$7,100,010.00

$1,869,638.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,969,648.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

Wildlife Management Private Lands Technical 
Assistance

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$823,500.00

$274,500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,098,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2022 Arkansas-Red-White-River Basins Asian 
Carp Projects

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$50,000.00

$5,556.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,556.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas Game and Fish 
Commission

FY 2022 Lower Mississippi River Basin Asian Carp 
Project

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$50,000.00

$5,556.00

$0.00

$0.00

$55,556.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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4/7/2022 Arkansas Historic 
Preservation Program

Historic Preservation Office Activities & CLG Grants Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$357,143.00

$238,095.00

$0.00

$0.00

$595,238.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/11/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

State Non-Point Source Polution Management 
Plan in Priority Watersheds

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$3,310,988.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,318,224.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/13/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Small & Disadvantaged Communities Drinking 
Water Program

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$480,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$480,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$10,543,000.00

$0.00

$2,108,600.00

$0.00

$12,651,600.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Grants for the BIL Drinkng Water General State 
Revolving Funds (SRF)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$27,070,000.00

$0.00

$2,707,000.00

$0.00

$29,777,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Grants for the BIL Drinkng Water General State 
Revolving Funds (SRF)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$612,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$612,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Grants for the BIL Drinkng Water General State 
Revolving Funds (SRF)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$11,367,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,367,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Grants for the BIL Drinkng Water General State 
Revolving Funds (SRF)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$11,642,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,642,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Capitalization Grants for State Revolving Funds-
Clean Water Act

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$7,570,000.00

$0.00

$1,514,000.00

$0.00

$9,084,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/27/2022 Arkansas Natural Resources 
Commission

Grants for the BIL Drinkng Water General State 
Revolving Funds (SRF)

Statewide U.S. Environmental 
Protection Agency

$42,653,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,653,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/16/2022 Arkansas Oil & Gas 
Commission

Plugging of 230 Orphan Wells near Stephens, 
Arkansas

City of Stephens; 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Interior

$5,000,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/30/2022 Arkansas State Crime 
Laboratory

Improve Forensic Science Services & Timeline of 
Results

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Justice

$293,954.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$293,954.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

4/21/2022 Arkansas State Library LSTA (Library Services & Technology Act)  Grant Statewide Institute of Museum 
and Library Services

$1,961,752.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,961,752.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/11/2022 Division of Agriculture at 
the University of Arkansas

Investigating Electrocoagulation for the 
Concentration and Destruction of Polyfluoroalkyl

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$250,000.00

$250,007.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500,007.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/11/2022 Division of Agriculture at 
the University of Arkansas

Nutrient Thresholds and Decision Trees to 
Understand Drivers of Harmful Cyanobacterial 
Blooms and Microcystin Concentrations in 
Recreational Impoundments

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$249,988.00

$249,989.00

$0.00

$0.00

$499,977.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total
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5/27/2022 Mulberry/Pleasant View 
BiCounty School District

Improve School Security through Implementation 
of School Safety Programs & Technology

Crawford County; 
Arkansas

U.S. Department of 
Justice

$500,000.00

$125,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$625,000.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

5/2/2022 University of Arkansas - 
Fayetteville Arkansas 
Agricultural

U.S. Geological Survey 104B Program Grant 2022 Statewide U.S. Department of 
Interior

$133,770.00

$135,442.00

$0.00

$0.00

$269,212.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/2/2022 University of Arkansas - 
Fayetteville Arkansas 
Agricultural

To Develop Diagnostics for Three New Blueberry 
Viruses

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$88,230.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$88,230.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

6/24/2022 University of Arkansas - 
Fayetteville Arkansas 
Agricultural

Bulding Capacity at the Arkansas Clean Plant 
Center (ACPC) for Berry Industry

Statewide U.S. Department of 
Agriculture

$586,432.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$586,432.00

Federal

Applicant

State

Other

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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